## PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

INVITATION OF EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR SUBMISSION OF A SCHEME OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT FOR TOPSGRUP SERVICES AND SOLUTIONS LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION) AS PER SECTION 230 OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013

**TOPSGRUP SERVICES AND SOLUTIONS LIMITED** (Corporate Debtor) is currently undergoing liquidation proceedings in terms of provisions of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 ("Code") and Mr. Anshul Gupta has been appointed as its liquidator pursuant to an order dated 21.09.2022 of Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Court V, Mumbai.

NOTICE is hereby given for inviting proposal for expression of interest from the interested and eligible proposer(s) for submission of scheme of compromise or arrangement under Section 230 of the Companies Act, 2013.

Relevant Particulars		
1	Name of Corporate Debtor	Topsgrup Services and Solutions Limited
2	Date of Incorporation of Corporate debtor	01st June,1982
3	Authority Under which corporate debtor is	Registrar of Companies (Mumbai) under
	incorporated / Registered	the Companies Act, 1956
4	Corporate Identity Number /Limited	U74920MH1982PLC027283
	Liability Identity of corporate debtor	
5	Address of the registered office and	5, Royal Palms Golf & Country Club,
	principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	Aarey Milk Colony, Goregaon (E)
		Mumbai 400065
6	Liquidation commencement date of	1 1
	corporate debtor	(Order received on September 27, 2022)
7	Date of invitation of expression of interest	October 05,2022
	(EOI) for submission of scheme of	
	compromise or arrangement	
9	Last date for submission of scheme for	October 20,2022
	compromise or arrangement	
10	Name & Registration Number of	Mr. Anshul Gupta
	Liquidator	IP Reg. No: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-
		N00310/2017-18/10899
	Correspondence Address / Contact Details	Address: 410, 4th floor, Bluerose
	and further details can be obtained from	Industrial Estate, Near Metro Mall and
		Tata Power Petrol Pump, Western
		Express Highway, Borivali (E) - 400 066
		Email: topsgrup.ip@gmail.com

## Please Note:

- 1. Detailed documents for submission of Proposed Scheme under Section 230 of Companies Act, 2013 can be requested by writing to the Liquidator on topsgrup.ip@gmail.com
- 2. The Liquidator reserves the right to cancel or modify the terms of this advertisement and the process document without assigning any reason and without any liability.

- 3. The Liquidator reserves the right to withdraw the invitation for submission of Scheme under section 230 and/or change or alter any part thereof at any stage, should it be so necessary at any stage.
- 4. Scheme of Compromise or Arrangement, if proposed, shall be made by the Applicant on an "As is where is basis", "As is what is basis", "Whatever there is basis" and "No recourse" basis.
- 5. The Liquidator will not be providing any representations or warranties for the Company.
- 6. This is not an offer document and is being issued with no commitment.

Mr. Anshul Gupta
Liquidator of Topsgrup Services and Solutions Limited
Reg No: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00310/2017-18/10899
AFA No. AA2/10899/02/231122/201603
valid till: November 23, 2022

Date: October 04, 2022
Place: Mumbai